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Retained
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Amenity Grass

Wildflower Meadow

Concrete Footpath

Proposed mixed native

Woodland planting

Cycle Lane

Post & Rail Fence

Street Light Column

Attenuation Pond
Proposed Large Feature

Trees clear stem

Proposed Large Avenue

Trees clear stem

Proposed Medium

Street Trees clear stem

Proposed Medium

Upright Trees

Low Stone Wall

Verge/median

-tree lines to accommodate

the inclusion of

future development parking,

shrub & ground covers

Noise Barrier
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REV DATE AMENDMENT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1
0

1
1

1
2

Existing Woodland & Scrub

Existing native hedgerow

and trees

proposed attenuation area

with aquatic and marginal

planting, trees and scrub

proposed low stone wall to tie in with

existing

Existing Woodland & Scrub

new access junction to

Wayside Football Club

proposed post & rail fence and

grass verge

H

H

G

G

proposed post & rail fence and

grass verge

proposed post & rail fence and

grass verge

key

Street Trees

Pp - Cherry (Prunus padus ‘Fastigiata’)

Ac - Field Maple (Acer campestre ‘Elsrijk’)

Cc - Turkish hazel (Corylus colurna)

Tc - Lime (Tilia cordata ‘Green Spire’)

Pc - Chanticleer pear (Pyrus calleryana ‘Chanticleer’)

Fs - Beech (Fagus sylvatica ‘Dawyck’)

Qr - Oak (Quercus robur  ‘Fastigiata’)

Ul - Elm (Ulmus ‘Lobel’)

ApE - Field Maple (Acer campestre)

Gt - Golden Cappodocian Maple (Acer cappadocicum 'Aureum')

Cl - Lebonese Cedar (Cedrus libani)

Ph - London Plane (Platanus x hispanica)

Sa - Pin Oak (Quercus palustris)

Ap - Sycamore (Acer pseudoplatanus)

Attenuation Area Trees

Bp - Birch (Betula pendula)

Sc - Goat Willow (Salix capraea)

Ag - Alder (Alnus glutinosa)

Pt - Aspen (Populus tremula)

Ca - Hazel (Corylus avellana)

Note:

All Landscape details shown are preliminary and

will be further developed at detail design stage.

All boundary treatments to be agreed with

affected landowners.
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